
Table 1. Results from the 2024 Physician Practice Information Survey 
Expense per hour of direct patient care (DPC) 

Broad specialty 
Annual DPC hrs. 

per provider Direct Indirect Total 
Provider 

comp. 
ML 

premium 
MEI 

expense 
# of 

departments 
# of 

physicians 
Cardiology 2265 77.55 132.00 209.55 240.54 8.05 458.15 30 523 
Dermatology 1636 103.82 146.63 250.46 231.37 4.97 486.80 29 207 
Gastroenterology 2025 54.31 117.02 171.34 249.66 5.43 426.42 20 320 
Hematology/Oncology 1763 109.62 132.38 242.00 216.87 6.04 464.91 19 482 
Hospital Based Medicine 1768 6.61 56.52 63.13 205.06 6.13 274.32 59 5172 
Hospital Based Surgery 2448 32.54 62.39 94.93 234.96 11.11 341.01 68 788 
Obstetrics/Gynecology 2063 61.57 101.05 162.62 180.12 19.42 362.15 31 408 
Office Based Medicine 1849 34.60 75.32 109.92 183.22 7.40 300.54 103 1866 
Office Based Proceduralist 2170 63.03 110.95 173.98 236.18 9.07 419.23 62 809 
Ophthalmology 1812 96.83 200.36 297.19 211.02 4.87 513.08 33 295 
Orthopaedic Surgery 2397 41.65 113.50 155.15 238.49 6.61 400.25 34 486 
Otolaryngology 2296 47.91 100.44 148.35 255.50 18.29 422.14 21 236 
Pathology 2036 19.13 46.79 65.92 167.27 5.63 238.82 30 537 
Primary Care 1851 48.55 97.14 145.70 140.16 4.88 290.74 149 2348 
Psychiatry 1407 9.25 28.84 38.10 208.34 3.07 249.51 24 501 
Pulmonary Disease 2028 41.00 92.44 133.43 180.85 6.21 320.49 21 341 
Radiology 1781 58.79 118.12 176.91 281.27 6.67 464.85 78 2653 
Vascular Surgery 2486 87.96 117.35 205.32 216.24 10.14 431.70 20 114 
All 1936 42.56 91.04 133.61 194.32 6.95 334.87 831 18086 

MEI weights 11.3% 25.7% 37.0% 60.8% 2.3% 100% 

Nurse Practitioner 1509 38.03 41.94 79.97 83.49 1.81 165.27 89 2774 
Physician Assistant 1583 32.59 49.59 82.18 96.50 2.00 180.68 79 2184 
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Table 1. Results from the 2024 Physician Practice Information Survey (continued) 
 Expense per hour of direct patient care (DPC) 
Broad specialty Clinical Supplies Equipment Total direct 
Cardiology 56.94 13.57 7.04 77.55 
Dermatology 80.52 15.52 7.78 103.82 
Gastroenterology 50.24 3.51 0.56 54.31 
Hematology/Oncology 92.73 13.98 2.90 109.62 
Hospital Based Medicine 5.52 0.79 0.30 6.61 
Hospital Based Surgery 22.33 9.58 0.63 32.54 
Obstetrics/Gynecology 48.48 10.35 2.74 61.57 
Office Based Medicine 29.14 3.99 1.47 34.60 
Office Based Proceduralist 48.76 11.42 2.85 63.03 
Ophthalmology 70.32 13.64 12.87 96.83 
Orthopaedic Surgery 29.17 9.75 2.73 41.65 
Otolaryngology 31.10 10.86 5.95 47.91 
Pathology 10.35 7.67 1.10 19.13 
Primary Care 38.85 7.60 2.10 48.55 
Psychiatry 8.57 0.53 0.15 9.25 
Pulmonary Disease 37.29 3.00 0.71 41.00 
Radiology 39.45 7.40 11.95 58.79 
Vascular Surgery 44.00 38.33 5.63 87.96 
All 33.02 6.77 2.77 42.56 
     
Nurse Practitioner 25.19 7.58 5.25 38.03 
Physician Assistant 26.98 4.87 0.74 32.59 
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Table 1. Results from the 2024 Physician Practice Information Survey (continued) 
 Expense per hour of direct patient care (DPC) 
 Administrative Overhead Information technology Other Total indirect 
Cardiology 40.02 31.58 10.11 50.29 132.00 
Dermatology 44.23 43.11 10.63 48.67 146.63 
Gastroenterology 32.56 18.66 9.29 56.52 117.02 
Hematology/Oncology 53.82 28.44 8.24 41.88 132.38 
Hospital Based Medicine 10.72 13.53 2.67 29.61 56.52 
Hospital Based Surgery 27.91 11.18 4.15 19.15 62.39 
Obstetrics/Gynecology 33.84 28.98 7.29 30.94 101.05 
Office Based Medicine 28.72 22.47 6.07 18.06 75.32 
Office Based Proceduralist 40.14 31.64 5.27 33.90 110.95 
Ophthalmology 77.30 73.59 14.07 35.40 200.36 
Orthopaedic Surgery 41.59 45.65 11.04 15.21 113.50 
Otolaryngology 37.88 20.51 7.88 34.17 100.44 
Pathology 18.24 5.26 2.57 20.73 46.79 
Primary Care 31.32 24.37 7.06 34.39 97.14 
Psychiatry 14.05 5.58 2.03 7.18 28.84 
Pulmonary Disease 28.52 46.28 6.68 10.96 92.44 
Radiology 37.29 29.76 12.24 38.82 118.12 
Vascular Surgery 30.14 53.94 8.09 25.19 117.35 
All 29.30 24.29 6.55 30.91 91.04 
      
Nurse Practitioner 15.75 12.86 4.10 9.23 41.94 
Physician Assistant 10.42 29.88 2.78 6.50 49.59 

 


